Emmet Weber 2001 Friend of Education

Emmet Weber, retired Director of Curriculum for the Beaver Dam Unified School District, and former Beaver Dam High School Principal, has demonstrated a long-term commitment to education in Beaver Dam. Now his extra work and support for children is inspired by his membership in the Kiwanis Club. The organization's primary mission is to help children. Weber has served as a board member and president of that club and started another Kiwanis group with the same purpose in Mayville. For his exceptional efforts in the club, Weber received the Hixon Award. To provide a community service opportunity for young people, Weber instigated the organization of the Beaver Dam High School Key Club as an affiliate of Kiwanis. Weber is a City Councilman and has served the community and youth as a religious education teacher, a liturgist, a Boy Scout Fund Drive volunteer, a Cub Scout den leader, and as a member and president of the YMCA Board. He played an active role as a volunteer committee member to support the last several Beaver Dam District referendums, and he has volunteered his time to a number of school and youth related committees. Weber, his wife Ruth, and his family have also been involved in the AFS program for many years and have sponsored an AFS Exchange student.